
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2890
ANSWERED ON:11.08.2003
RESEARCH ON GROUND WATER
RAMSHETH THAKUR

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government propose to provide any financial assistance to State Governments including Maharashtra for conducting research on ground water;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith financial assistance proposed to be provided, State-wise; and

(c) the extent to which the States are likely to be benefited therefrom?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (SHRIMATI BIJOYA CHAKRAVARTY)

(a) No, Sir.

(b)&(c) Do not arise.
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